anticipated in the foreseeable future, the effect of the interest on loans was taken to the foreign currency
translation reserve.

During the current reporting period the Group reviewed its consolidation worksheets to ensure that all inter-
company balances are appropriately reconciled and interest on loans between the Company and its
subsidiaries is appropriately eliminated on consolidation. Consequently, these errors were noted and have
been corrected.

In addition, the non-controlling interest in PT Sorikmas mining have been restated to ensure they reflect the
position at 30 June 2014.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2014

54 | P a g e

1. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

1 July 2012 Opening Comparative

As this error was made in a reporting period prior to the comparative period (i.e. 30 June 2013), the
Statement of Financial Position opening balances as at 1 July 2012 were restated, in accordance with AASB
101 Presentation of Financial Statements, as follows:

 30 June 2012

(Previously

Reported)

Increase/

(Decrease)

Restated

30 June 2012

 $ $ $

Statement of Financial Position (Extract)

Equity 90,500,944 - 90,500,944

Reserves 7,310,767 (1,244,479) 6,066,288

Accumulated Losses (70,144,504) 2,602,073 (67,542,431)

Non-Controlling Interest 678,797 (1,357,594) (678,797)

Total Equity 28,346,004 - 28,346,004

Statement of Financial Position amounts other than those mentioned above were not affected by
the correction of prior period error.

30 June 2013 Comparatives

The impact of the correction of the error on the 30 June 2013 comparatives is summarised as follows:

30 June 2013

(Previously

Reported)

Increase/

(Decrease)

Restated 30

June 2013

 $ $ $

Statement of Financial Position (Extract)

Equity 95,321,268 - 95,321,268

Reserves 12,589,813 (2,907,238) 9,682,575

Accumulated Losses (80,083,936) 6,926,808 (73,157,128)

Non-Controlling Interest 2,009,785 (4,019,570) (2,009,785)

Total Equity 29,836,930 - 29,836,930

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2014

55 | P a g e

1.SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Statement of Financial Position amounts other than those mentioned above were not affected by the
correction of prior period error.

 30 June 2013

(Previously

Reported)

Increase/

(Decrease)

Restated 30

June 2013

 $ $ $

Statement of Profit or Loss and other Comprehensive
(Extract)

Other Expenses (5,570,102) 2,993,747 (2,576,355)

Loss for the year (9,939,432) 2,993,747 (6,945,685)

Other comprehensive income (5,236,881) 8,811,003 3,574,122

Total (loss) attributable to:

Owners of Sihayo Gold Limited (8,608,444) 2,993,747 (5,614,697)

Non-controlling interests (1,330,988) - (1,330,988)

Total (loss) for the year (9,939,432) 2,993,747 (6,945,685)

Total comprehensive (loss) attributable to:

Owners of Sihayo Gold Limited (13,845,325) 11,804,750 (2,040,575)

Non-controlling interests (1,330,988) - (1,330,988)

Total (loss) for the year (15,176,313) 11,804,750 (3,371,563)

Basic/diluted loss per share in cents   (1.06)   (0.69)

b) Going Concern

The consolidated financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis.

However, the ability of the Company and the consolidated entity to actively explore and continue as a going
concern, and to meet their debts and commitments as they fall due, is dependent upon further capital
raisings.

The Directors are confident that the Company will be successful in raising further capital and, accordingly,

[…]

hence exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. Sihayo Gold Limited has opened a US Bank Account to
manage exchange rate fluctuations.

The carrying amount of the Consolidated Entity’s foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities at the
reporting date in Australian dollars is as follows:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2014

86 | P a g e

23. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Liabilities  Assets
 2014

$
2013

$
 2014

$
2013

$
Australian Dollars 261,522 1,507,431   2,956,758 4,483,905

The table below details financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity exposed to foreign currency
risk.

 Consolidated

 2014
$

2013
$

Cash and cash equivalents

SGD 1,767 2,037

USD 50,535 1,709,505

Trade and other payables

SGD 5,000 5,000

USD 342,126 1,065,497

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below summarises the impact of a 10 per cent weakening/strengthening of the Australian dollar
against the US dollar and the Singaporean dollar in the movement of the financial assets and liabilities listed
in the previous table.

  Consolidated

Impact on post-tax profit and accumulated
losses

AUD 2014
$

2013
$

AUD / USD +10% 268,440 186,495

AUD / USD -10% (270,915) (185,687)

SGD / USD +10% (242) (204)

SGD / USD -10% 306 260

  Consolidated

Impact on equity reserve only AUD 2014 2013

USD +10% 268,440 186,495

USD -10% (270,915) (185,687)

SGD +10% (242) (204)

SGD -10% 306 260

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2014

87 | P a g e

24. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER REPORTING DATE

Sihayo is currently reducing its share holder base by offering a small shareholder sale facility. This process
should be completed by the end of September.

PT Sorikmas Mining has received ‘initial approval’ from Director General of Minerals & Coal within the
Ministry of Energy & Mineral Resources for the Government of the Republic Indonesia Feasibility Study
(“GoIFS”).

25. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Primary reporting – geographical segments
The geographical segments of the consolidated entity are as follows: